RESOLUTION _____

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO VILLAGE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

5/5/2015

WHEREAS, Mayor Tully has made the following appointments to Village Boards and Commissions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove does hereby confirm the following appointments

MAYOR PRO TEM

Appoint Commissioner Olsen as Mayor Pro Tem

DEPUTY LIQUOR COMMISSIONER

Appoint Commissioner Olsen as Deputy Local Liquor Commissioner

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appoint Commissioner Vattimo as Ex-Officio Council Representative to the Economic Development Corporation

DOWNTOWN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

Appoint Commissioner Waldack as Ex-Officio Council Representative to the Downtown Management Corporation

COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION

Appoint Commissioner White as Chair of the Community Events Commission

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Appoint Marge Earl as Chair for term expiring August 31, 2016; Appoint Timothy Werner for a three-year term expiring August 31, 2018.

PLAN COMMISSION

Appoint Mark Thoman for a three-year term expiring August 31, 2018; Appoint Irene Hogstrom for a two-year term expiring August 31, 2017

POLICE PENSION BOARD

Appoint Bill Nienburg for a three-year term expiring August 31, 2018

Mayor

Passed:

Attest: _____

Village Clerk